
THE CANADIAN JOURNAL OF NEUROLOGICAL SCIENCES 

Subject Index to Volume 36 - 2009 

3-HYDROXYISOBUTYRIC ACIDURIA 

Neuropathology of 3-Hydroxyisobutyric Aciduria, an 

Autopsy Case Report 483 (JULY) 

ACROMEGALY 

Outcome of Stereotactic Radiotherapy for Patients with 

Uncontrolled Acromegaly 468 (JULY) 

ACUTE FULMINANT SSPE 

Periodic Lateralized Epileptiform Discharges in 

Fulminant Form of SSPE 524 (JULY) 

ACUTE STROKE 

Anterior Thalamic Infarction as Initial Manifestation of 

a Right Atrial Lipoma 379 (MAY) 

ACUTE STROKE UNITS 

The Evolution and Impact of Acute Stroke Units on 

Outcome in Stroke Patients 274 (MAY) 

ADOLESCENT 

Evaluation of ThinkFirst for Kids Injury Prevention 

Curriculum for Grades 7/8 761 (NOV) 

ADULT 

Congenital Dermal Sinus and Cyst in Adulthood 

114 (JAN) 

ADULT TYPE 

Adult-Type Metachromatic Leukodystrophy Mimicking 

Multiple Sclerosis 521 (JULY) 

ADVOCACY AND HEALTH POLICY 

Cooperation, Innovation: Clues in the Canadian Success 

of Stroke Care 793 (NOV) 

AGENESIS OF CORPUS CALLOSUM 

Neuropathology of 3-Hydroxyisobutyric Aciduria, an 

Autopsy Case Report 483 (JULY) 

AGE-SPECIFIC PREVALENCE 

Period Prevalence of Epilepsy in Children in EC: A 

Population-Based Study 36 (JAN) 

ALPHA-B-CRYSTALLIN 

More than Meets the Eyes in Focal Epilepsy 

542 (SEPT) 

-B-Crystallin as a Tissue Marker of Epileptic Foci in 

Paediatric Resections 566 (SEPT) 

Managing Unruptured Intracranial Aneurysms 

136 (MAR) 

ANGIOGRAPHY 

Cerebral Angiography and Diagnosis of CNS Vasculitis 

93 (JAN) 

ANGIOPLASTY 

Primary Stenting for Recurrent Stenosis Following 

Carotid Endarterectomy 332 (MAY) 

ANGIOTENSIN-CONVERTING ENZYME GENE 

Meta-Analysis of the ACE Gene Polymorphism in 

Cerebral Infarction 20 (JAN) 

ANIMAL FLUENCY 

Detection of Cognitive Impairment and Dementia 

Using the Animal Fluency Test 599 (SEPT) 

ANTI-VOLTAGE GATED CALCIUM CHANNEL 

(VGCC) ANTIBODIES 

Opsoclonus-Myoclonus with Multiple Paraneoplastic 

Syndromes and VGCC Antibodies 512 (JULY) 

ARTERIAL DYSPLASIA 

A Rare Case of Cerebral Cortical Dysplasia with 

Arterial Vascular Dysplasia 757 (NOV) 

ARTERIOVENOUS MALFORMATIONS (AVMs) 

Staged Embolization with Staged Gamma Knife 

Radiosurgery to Treat a Large AVM 500 (JULY) 

ASTROCYTE 

Mild to Moderate Early Exercise Promotes Recovery 

from Cerebral Ischemia in Rats 443 (JULY) 

ATAXIA 

Mitochondrial Ataxias 543 (SEPT) 

ATAXIA-TELANGIECTASIA 

Ataxia-Telangiectasia: Atypical Presentation and 

Toxicity of Cancer Treatment 462 (JULY) 

ATLANTO-OCCIPITAL ROTATORY 

DISLOCATION 

Grisel Syndrome in Adult Patients. Report of Two 

Cases and Review of the Literature 109 (JAN) 

AUTONOMIC DISORDER 

Potentially Life-Threatening Ictal Bradycardia in 

Intractable Epilepsy 32 (JAN) 

AWAKE SURGERY 

Precentral Knob Corresponds to the Primary Motor and 

Premotor Area 227 (MAR) 

AZATHIOPRINE 

Systemic Lupus Erythematosus and Right Leg 

Weakness 98 (JAN) 

BASILAR 

The Happy Thrombus Sign (NIH) 648 (SEPT) 

BIOPSY 

Percutaneous Muscle Biopsies: Review of 900 

Consecutive Cases at LHSC 201 (MAR) 

BOTULINUM TOXIN 

Neuroleptic-Induced Tardive Cervical Dystonia: 

Clinical Series of 20 Patients 222 (MAR) 

BOUNDARIES 

An Unusual Patient Request 398 (MAY) 

BRADYCARDIA 

Lateral Medullary Syndrome Presenting with Ataxia 

and Bradycardia 390 (MAY) 

BRAIN DEATH 

Movements in Brain Death: A Systematic Review 

154 (MAR) 

BRAIN INJURIES 

Concussions are Brain Injuries and Should be Taken 

Seriously 269 (MAY) 

Let's Standardize the Definition of Concussion and Get 

Reliable Incidence Data 405 (JULY) 

Blood Glucose Control Among Critically III Patients 

with Brain Injury 436 (JULY) 

Injury Prevention in the Classroom. You Only Get One 

Brain 675 (NOV) 

BRAIN TUMORS 

Precentral Knob Corresponds to the Primary Motor and 

Premotor Area 227 (MAR) 

Development of a Concise QOL Questionnaire for 

Brain Tumor Patients 340 (MAY) 

Pre-Operative Factors Affecting Resectability of Giant 

Intracranial Meningiomas 623 (SEPT) 

BULBAR SIGNS 

Bulbar Signs in Normal Population 60 (JAN) 

ANEURYSM 

Withdrawal of Care 126 (JAN) 

800 

https://doi.org/10.1017/S0317167100117949 Published online by Cambridge University Press

https://doi.org/10.1017/S0317167100117949


THE CANADIAN JOURNAL OF NEUROLOGICAL SCIENCES 

BURDEN OF NEUROLOGICAL DISEASES 

Cooperation, Innovation: Clues in the Canadian Success 

of Stroke Care 793 (NOV) 

CANADA 

Reflections on Aspects of Medical Progress: 

1944-2008 6 (JAN) 

CANCER 

Ataxia-Telangiectasia: Atypical Presentation and 

Toxicity of Cancer Treatment 462 (JULY) 

CAPGRAS 

A Rare Variant of Capgras Syndrome in Alzheimer's 

Disease 509 (JULY) 

CARDIAC TUMOR 

Anterior Thalamic Infarction as Initial Manifestation of 

a Right Atrial Lipoma 379 (MAY) 

CAROTID ARTERY 

In-Stent Stenosis Following Covered Stent-Graft 

Placement 248 (MAR) 

CAROTID ENDARTERECTOMY 

Primary Stenting for Recurrent Stenosis Following 

Carotid Endarterectomy 332 (MAY) 

CAROTID STENTING 

Primary Stenting for Recurrent Stenosis Following 

Carotid Endarterectomy 332 (MAY) 

CAROTIDYNIA 

CTA, MR, and MRA Imaging of Carotidynia: Case 

Report 373 (MAY) 

CAVERNOUS HEMANGIOMAS 

Radiation-Induced Cavernous Hemangiomas: Case 

Report and Literature Review 303 (MAY) 

CEREBELLAR FITS 

The EEG Correlates of Cerebellar Fits 529 (JULY) 

CEREBELLAR LIPONEUROCYTOMA 

Cerebellar Liponeurocytoma with High Proliferation 

Index: Treatment Options 658 (SEPT) 

CEREBELLUM 

Recurrent Cerebellar Liponeurocytoma with 

Supratentorial Extension 662 (SEPT) 

The Cerebellar Dysplasia of Chiari II Malformation as 

Revealed by Eye Movements 713 (NOV) 

CEREBRAL BRUIT 

Pediatric Traumatic Dural Arteriovenous Fistula 

751 (NOV) 

Volume 36, No. 6 - November 2009 

CEREBRAL INFARCTION 

Meta-Analysis of the ACE Gene Polymorphism in 

Cerebral Infarction 20 (JAN) 

CEREBRAL ISCHEMIA 

The Role of Polyamine Metabolism in Neuronal Injury 

Following Cerebral Ischemia 14 (JAN) 

Urgent Evaluation for TIA - Would it Make a 

Difference? 403 (JULY) 

Mild to Moderate Early Exercise Promotes Recovery 

from Cerebral Ischemia in Rats 443 (JULY) 

CEREBRAL LESIONS 

Intra-Familial Incidence and Characteristics of Hot 

Water Epilepsy 575 (SEPT) 

CEREBRAL PROLIFERATIVE ANGIOPATHY 

Cerebral Proliferative Angiopathy (CPA) 135 (MAR) 

CEREBROVASCULAR DISEASE 

Isolated Inferior Rectus Paresis in a Patient with a 

History of Lymphoma 515 (JULY) 

CERVICAL DYSTONIA 

Neuroleptic-Induced Tardive Cervical Dystonia: 

Clinical Series of 20 Patients 222 (MAR) 

CERVICAL LAMINECTOMY 

Acute Swan-Neck Deformity and Spinal Cord 

Compression after Cervical Laminectomy 

504 (JULY) 

CHEMORADIOTHERAPY 

Population-Based Study of Pseudoprogression after 

Chemoradiotherapy in GBM 617 (SEPT) 

CHEMOTHERAPY 

An Intracranial Leiomyosarcoma in a Child with 

Neurofibromatosis Type I 491 (JULY) 

CHIARI TYPE II MALFORMATION 

The Cerebellar Dysplasia of Chiari II Malformation as 

Revealed by Eye Movements 713 (NOV) 

CHILD NEUROLOGY 

Henry George Dunn (1917-2008) - A Gentleman and a 

Scholar 280 (MAY) 

CHILDREN 

Tension-Type Headache in Children: The Cinderella of 

Headache Disorders! 687 (NOV) 

CHOLINESTERASE INHIBITORS 

Cost-Effectiveness: Cholinesterase Inhibitors and 

Memantine in Vascular Dementia 735 (NOV) 

CHONDROSARCOMA 

Skull Base Chondrosarcoma Presenting with 

Hemorrhage 774 (NOV) 

CHOREA 

Chorea in the Elderly with Mutation Positive 

Polycythemia Vera: A Case Report 370 (MAY) 

CHOROID PLEXUS 

Cryptococcal Choroid Plexitis and Uncommon Fungal 

Disease. Case Report and Review 117 (JAN) 

CHRONIC INFLAMMATORY DEMYELINATING 

POLYNEUROPATHY 

CIDP, Hashimoto's Thyroiditis and Nephropathy: 

Autoimmune Syndrome Complex? 382 (MAY) 

CLEAR CELL MENINGIOMA 

Extradural Middle Fossa Approach to a Clear Cell 

Meningioma in a Child 257 (MAR) 

CLINICAL JUDGEMENT 

The Script Concordance Test 272 (MAY) 

The Script Concordance Test: A New Tool Assessing 

Clinical Judgement in Neurology 326 (MAY) 

CLINICAL NEUROPHYSIOLOGY 

Clinical Neurophysiology Health Human Resources -

A Call to Action (but What?) 271 (MAY) 

National Human Resources Survey of Clinical 

Neurophysiologists in Canada 321 (MAY) 

CNS VASCULITIS 

Cerebral Angiography and Diagnosis of CNS Vasculitis 

93 (JAN) 

COENZYME Q10 DEFICIENCY 

Hypotonia and Infantile Spasms: A New Phenotype of 

Coenzyme Q10 Deficiency 105 (JAN) 

COLD SENSORS 

Resiniferatoxin Mediated Ablation of TRPV+ Neurons 

Removes TRPAI as Well 234 (MAR) 

COMA 

Intracranial Hypotension Causing Reversible 

Frontotemporal Dementia and Coma 252 (MAR) 

COMPLEX I ACTIVITY 

Complex I and ATP Content Deficiency in 

Lymphocytes from Friedreich's Ataxia 26 (JAN) 

COMPLIANCE 

Concussion in Hockey: Compliance with Return to 

Play Advice and Follow-up Status 207 (MAR) 

801 

https://doi.org/10.1017/S0317167100117949 Published online by Cambridge University Press

https://doi.org/10.1017/S0317167100117949


THE CANADIAN JOURNAL OF NEUROLOGICAL SCIENCES 

COMPUTED TOMOGRAPHY 

Regional Variability in the Use of CT for Patients with 

Suspected Mild TBI 42 (JAN) 

CONCUSSION 

Concussion in Hockey: Compliance with Return to Play 

Advice and Follow-up Status 207 (MAR) 

Concussions are Brain Injuries and Should be Taken 

Seriously 269 (MAY) 

Canadian Minor Hockey Participants' Knowledge about 

Concussion 315 (MAY) 

Let's Standardize the Definition of Concussion and Get 

Reliable Incidence Data 405 (JULY) 

CONFLICT 

Evaluating an Organized Palliative Care Approach in 

Patients with Severe Stroke 731 (NOV) 

CONTRAST ECHOCARDIOGRAPHY 

Contrast Echocardiography and Migraine in Divers with 

Patent Foramen Ovale 740 (NOV) 

CORTICAL DYSPLASIA 

A Rare Case of Cerebral Cortical Dysplasia with 

Arterial Vascular Dysplasia 757 (NOV) 

CORTICOSTEROIDS 

High Dose Oral Steroids Commonly Used to Treat 

Relapses in Canadian MS Clinics 213 (MAR) 

COST EFFECTIVENESS 

Cost-Effectiveness of Pharmacological Treatment in 

Vascular Dementia 673 (NOV) 

CPNEUMONIAE ANTIBODIES 

Seroprevalence of Chlamydia Pneumoniae Antibodies 

in Stroke in Young 725 (NOV) 

CRANIAL MAGNETIC RESONANCE IMAGING 

Intra-Familial Incidence and Characteristics of Hot 

Water Epilepsy 575 (SEPT) 

CRANIAL NERVE PALSIES 

Cranial Nerve Palsies Associated with Influenza B 

262 (MAR) 

CRANIOTOMY 

An Unusual Cause of Hemiplegia: External 

Hydrocephalus 507 (JULY) 

CTA 

Comparison of CTA to DSA in Determining the 

Etiology of Spontaneous ICH 176 (MAR) 

CTA, MR, and MRA Imaging of Carotidynia: Case 

Report 373 (MAY) 

CT ANGIOGRAPHY 

Defining the CT Angiography 'Spot Sign' in Primary 

Intracerebral Hemorrhage 456 (JULY) 

CTLA4 

Autoimmune Inflammatory Myopathy after Treatment 

with Ipilimumab 518 (JULY) 

CYST 

Congenital Dermal Sinus and Cyst in Adulthood 

114 (JAN) 

DELUSIONS 

A Rare Variant of Capgras Syndrome in Alzheimer's 

Disease 509 (JULY) 

DEMENTIA 

NeuroAIDS: An Evolving Epidemic 285 (MAY) 

A Rare Variant of Capgras Syndrome in Alzheimer's 

Disease 509 (JULY) 

Adult-Type Metachromatic Leukodystrophy Mimicking 

Multiple Sclerosis 521 (JULY) 

Detection of Cognitive Impairment and Dementia 

Using the Animal Fluency Test 599 (SEPT) 

DEMENTIA WITH LEWY BODIES 

Music of the Hemispheres 531 (JULY) 

DEMYELINATING DISEASE 

Adult-Type Metachromatic Leukodystrophy Mimicking 

Multiple Sclerosis 521 (JULY) 

DERMAL SINUS 

Congenital Dermal Sinus and Cyst in Adulthood 

114 (JAN) 

Occipital Dermoid Cyst Associated with Dermal Sinus 

and Cerebellar Abscesses 487 (JULY) 

DERMOID CYST 

Occipital Dermoid Cyst Associated with Dermal Sinus 

and Cerebellar Abscesses 487 (JULY) 

DEVELOPMENTAL 

Malformations of the Fetal Dural Sinuses 72 (JAN) 

DIABETES 

A Case of Diabetic Muscle Infarction 651 (SEPT) 

DIAGNOSIS 

Early Identification and Incidence of Mild TBI in 

Ontario 429 (JULY) 

DIPLOPIA 

Isolated Inferior Rectus Paresis in a Patient with a 

History of Lymphoma 515 (JULY) 

DISORDERS AND INJURIES 

Cooperation, Innovation: Clues in the Canadian Success 

of Stroke Care 793 (NOV) 

DRIVING 

Seizure Attacks While Driving: Quality of Life in 

Persons with Epilepsy 475 (JULY) 

DSA 

Comparison of CTA to DSA in Determining the 

Etiology of Spontaneous ICH 176 (MAR) 

DURAL ARTERIOVENOUS FISTULA 

Arterial Onyx Embolisation of Intracranial DAVFs with 

Cortical Venous Drainage 168 (MAR) 

Endovascular Therapy of Hypoglossal Canal AVFs 

Presenting with Orbital Symptoms 745 (NOV) 

Pediatric Traumatic Dural Arteriovenous Fistula 

751 (NOV) 

DYSMYELINATION 

Neuropathology of 3-Hydroxyisobutyric Aciduria, an 

Autopsy Case Report 483 (JULY) 

ECONOMIC EVALUATION 

Cost-Effectiveness: Cholinesterase Inhibitors and 

Memantine in Vascular Dementia 735 (NOV) 

e-CPD 

Progress and Gratitude 539 (SEPT) 

EDITORIAL 

Reflections - A New Section for the Journal 1 (JAN) 

"Oh Data, Where Art Thou?" Using Administrative 

Databases in Epilepsy Research 2 (JAN) 

Teamwork, Cooperation, Innovation: Clues in the 

Canadian Success of Stroke Care 133 (MAR) 

Cerebral Proliferative Angiopathy (CPA) 135 (MAR) 

Concussions are Brain Injuries and Should be Taken 

Seriously 269 (MAY) 

Clinical Neurophysiology Health Human Resources - A 

Call to Action (but What?) 271 (MAY) 

The Script Concordance Test 272 (MAY) 

Urgent Evaluation for TIA - Would it Make a 

Difference? 403 (JULY) 

Let's Standardize the Definition of Concussion and Get 

Reliable Incidence Data 405 (JULY) 

Looking for the 'Spot Sign': Enlightening the 

Management of Intracranial Hemorrhage 

407 (JULY) 

Progress and Gratitude 539 (SEPT) 

Health-Related Quality of Life in MS: Issues and 

Interventions 540 (SEPT) 

More than Meets the Eyes in Focal Epilepsy 

542 (SEPT) 

Stroke Care - More Than Just Saving Brain 

671 (NOV) 

802 
https://doi.org/10.1017/S0317167100117949 Published online by Cambridge University Press

https://doi.org/10.1017/S0317167100117949


THE CANADIAN JOURNAL OF NEUROLOGICAL SCIENCES 

Cost-Effectiveness of Pharmacological Treatment in 

Vascular Dementia 673 (NOV) 

Injury Prevention in the Classroom. You Only Get One 

Brain 675 (NOV) 

Investigations for Syncope; Role of EEG and the 

Specialty of the Ordering Physician 677 (NOV) 

EDUCATION 

Group Education with Personal Rehabilitation for 

Idiopathic Parkinson's Disease 51 (JAN) 

The Script Concordance Test: A New Tool Assessing 

Clinical Judgement in Neurology 326 (MAY) 

EEG 

The EEG Correlates of Cerebellar Fits 529 (JULY) 

Investigations for Syncope; Role of EEG and the 

Specialty of the Ordering Physician 677 (NOV) 

EFFECTIVENESS 

Trigeminal Neuralgia: Outcomes after Gamma Knife 

Radiosurgery 78 (JAN) 

ELECTRICAL STIMULATION 

Temporolimbic Activation by Intracranial Electrical 

Stimulation 593 (SEPT) 

ELECTROENCEPHALOGRAPHY 

EEG in Suspected Syncope: Do EEG's Ordered by 

Neurologists Give a Higher Yield? 769 (NOV) 

EMBOLIZATION 

Staged Embolization with Staged Gamma Knife 

Radiosurgery to Treat a Large AVM 500 (JULY) 

Contrast Echocardiography and Migraine in Divers with 

Patent Foramen Ovale 740 (NOV) 

ENCEPHALOMYOPATHY 

Central Nervous System Imaging in Mitochondrial 

Disorders 143 (MAR) 

Mitochondrial Ataxias 543 (SEPT) 

ENDOCARDITIS 

Case of Infective Endocarditis Caused by C.Hominis in 

a Patient with HLAB27 Aortitis 385 (MAY) 

END OF LIFE 

A Palliative Approach to Neurological Care: A 

Literature Review 296 (MAY) 

ENDOVASCULAR 

Managing Unruptured Intracranial Aneurysms 

136 (MAR) 

Managing Unruptured Aneurysms: The Ethical Solution 

to the Dilemma 138 (MAR) 

ENDOVASCULAR TREATMENT 

Endovascular Therapy of Hypoglossal Canal AVFs 

Presenting with Orbital Symptoms 745 (NOV) 

EPENDYMITIS 

Cryptococcal Choroid Plexitis and Uncommon Fungal 

Disease. Case Report and Review 117 (JAN) 

EPILEPSY 

Period Prevalence of Epilepsy in Children in BC: A 

Population-Based Study 36 (JAN) 

Potentially Life-Threatening Ictal Bradycardia in 

Intractable Epilepsy 32 (JAN) 

"Oh Data, Where Art Thou?" Using Administrative 

Databases in Epilepsy Research 2 (JAN) 

-B-Crystallin as a Tissue Marker of Epileptic Foci in 

Paediatric Resections 566 (SEPT) 

Experiences from an International Tele-Epilepsy 

Collaboration 582 (SEPT) 

Safety and Yield of Early Cessation of AEDs in Video-

EEG Telemetry and Outcomes 587 (SEPT) 

Febrile Seizures: Current Views and Investigations 

679 (NOV) 

EPILEPSY SURGERY 

Selective Amygdalohippocampectomy: Surgical 

Outcome in Children versus Adults 187 (MAR) 

EPILEPTIC FOCI 

More than Meets the Eyes in Focal Epilepsy 

542 (SEPT) 

EPILEPTICS 

Seizure Attacks While Driving: Quality of Life in 

Persons with Epilepsy 475 (JULY) 

ERROR 

For Want of the Right Letter the Child Was Lost... 

Almost 791 (NOV) 

ETHICS 

Issue of Hair Shaving in Sikh Patients Undergoing a 

Neurosurgical Procedure 793 (NOV) 

EVALUATION 

The Script Concordance Test 272 (MAY) 

EVIDENCE-BASED 

Cerebral Angiography and Diagnosis of CNS Vasculitis 

93 (JAN) 

EXERCISE INTENSITY 

Mild to Moderate Early Exercise Promotes Recovery 

from Cerebral Ischemia in Rats 443 (JULY) 

EXTERNAL HYDROCEPHALUS 

An Unusual Cause of Hemiplegia: External 

Hydrocephalus 507 (JULY) 

EYE MOVEMENTS 

The Cerebellar Dysplasia of Chiari II Malformation as 

Revealed by Eye Movements 713 (NOV) 

FACIAL DIPLEGIA 

Facial Diplegia and Vestibular Neuritis Secondary to 

HIV Seroconversion Syndrome 527 (JULY) 

FEBRILE 

Susceptibility to Febrile Seizures: More Than Just a 

Faulty Thermostat! 277 (MAY) 

FEBRILE SEIZURES 

Is Temperature Regulation Different in Children 

Susceptible to Febrile Seizures 192 (MAR) 

Susceptibility to Febrile Seizures: More Than Just a 

Faulty Thermostat! 277 (MAY) 

FEVER 

Is Temperature Regulation Different in Children 

Susceptible to Febrile Seizures 192 (MAR) 

FICTION 

Music of the Hemispheres 531 (JULY) 

FRIEDREICH'S ATAXI 

Complex I and ATP Content Deficiency in 

Lymphocytes from Friedreich's Ataxia 26 (JAN) 

FRONTOTEMPORAL DEMENTIA 

Intracranial Hypotension Causing Reversible 

Frontotemporal Dementia and Coma 252 (MAR) 

FUNGUS 

Cryptococcal Choroid Plexitis and Uncommon Fungal 

Disease. Case Report and Review 117 (JAN) 

GAG REFLEX 

Bulbar Signs in Normal Population 60 (JAN) 

GAIT APRAXIA 

Gait Apraxia in Multiple Sclerosis 562 (SEPT) 

GAMMA KNIFE 

Trigeminal Neuralgia: Outcomes after Gamma Knife 

Radiosurgery 78 (JAN) 

GENETICS 

Is Temperature Regulation Different in Children 

Susceptible to Febrile Seizures 192 (MAR) 

Ataxias with Autosomal, X-Chromosomal or Maternal 

Inheritance 409 (JULY) 

Mitochondrial Ataxias 543 (SEPT) 

GIANT MENINGIOMA 

Pre-Operative Factors Affecting Resectability of Giant 

Intracranial Meningiomas 623 (SEPT) 

GIFTS 

An Unusual Patient Request 398 (MAY) 

Volume 36, No. 6 - November 2009 803 
https://doi.org/10.1017/S0317167100117949 Published online by Cambridge University Press

https://doi.org/10.1017/S0317167100117949


THE CANADIAN JOURNAL OF NEUROLOGICAL SCIENCES 

GLIOBLASTOMA 

Population-Based Study of Pseudoprogression after 

Chemoradiotherapy in GBM 617 (SEPT) 

GLIOMA 

The Metabolic Epicenter of Supratentorial Gliomas: A 

'H-MRSI Study 696 (NOV) 

GLYCEMIC CONTROL 

Blood Glucose Control Among Critically III Patients 

with Brain Injury 436 (JULY) 

GRISEL SYNDROME 

Grisel Syndrome in Adult Patients. Report of Two 

Cases and Review of the Literature 109 (JAN) 

HAIR SHAVING 

Issue of Hair Shaving in Sikh Patients Undergoing a 

Neurosurgical Procedure 793 (NOV) 

HASHIMOTO'S THYROIDITIS 

CIDP, Hashimoto's Thyroiditis and Nephropathy: 

Autoimmune Syndrome Complex? 382 (MAY) 

HEADACHE 

A Treatable Mimic of Chiari Malformation with 

Syringomyelia 480 (JULY) 

Tension-Type Headache in Children: The Cinderella of 

Headache Disorders! 687 (NOV) 

HEAD INJURY 

Evaluation of ThinkFirst for Kids Injury Prevention 

Curriculum for Grades 7/8 761 (NOV) 

HEAD TRAUMA 

Can Admission S-100 Predict the Extent of Brain 

Damage in Head Trauma Patients? 612 (SEPT) 

HEMIPLEGIA 

An Unusual Cause of Hemiplegia: External 

Hydrocephalus 507 (JULY) 

HEMORRHAGE 

Skull Base Chondrosarcoma Presenting with 

Hemorrhage 774 (NOV) 

HEREDOATAXIAS 

Ataxias with Autosomal, X-Chromosomal or Maternal 

Inheritance 409 (JULY) 

HERPES ZOSTER 

MRI Changes with Acute Shingles 787 (NOV) 

HIPPOCAMPUS 

The Effects of Maternal Deprivation on the 

Hippocampal Structure in Adult Rats 356 (MAY) 

HISTORY 

Reflections on Aspects of Medical Progress: 

1944-2008 6 (JAN) 

HIV-1 

NeuroAIDS: An Evolving Epidemic 285 (MAY) 

HIV SEROCONVERSION 

Facial Diplegia and Vestibular Neuritis Secondary to 

HIV Seroconversion Syndrome 527 (JULY) 

HLAB27 AORTITIS 

Case of Infective Endocarditis Caused by C.Hominis in 

a Patient with HLAB27 Aortitis 385 (MAY) 

HOCKEY 

Concussion in Hockey: Compliance with Return to Play 

Advice and Follow-up Status 207 (MAR) 

Concussions are Brain Injuries and Should be Taken 

Seriously 269 (MAY) 

Canadian Minor Hockey Participants' Knowledge about 

Concussion 315 (MAY) 

HOMOCYSTEINE 

Plasma Homocysteine Levels After Acute Stroke and in 

the Convalescent Phase 789 (NOV) 

HOT WATER EPILEPSY 

Intra-Familial Incidence and Characteristics of Hot 

Water Epilepsy 575 (SEPT) 

HUMANITIES 

Passage of Time - A Poem 666 (SEPT) 

HUMAN RESOURCES 

Clinical Neurophysiology Health Human Resources - A 

Call to Action (but What?) 271 (MAY) 

National Human Resources Survey of Clinical 

Neurophysiologists in Canada 321 (MAY) 

HYPOCUPREMIA 

Hypocupremia: An Under Recognized Cause of 

Subacute Combined Degeneration 779 (NOV) 

ICTAL BRADYCARDIA 

Potentially Life-Threatening Ictal Bradycardia in 

Intractable Epilepsy 32 (JAN) 

INCIDENCE 

Early Identification and Incidence of Mild TBI in 

Ontario 429 (JULY) 

The Epidemiology of Hospitalized Head Injury in 

British Columbia, Canada 605 (SEPT) 

INFANTILE SPASMS 

Hypotonia and Infantile Spasms: A New Phenotype of 

Coenzyme Q10 Deficiency 105 (JAN) 

INFLAMMATION 

Febrile Seizures: Current Views and Investigations 

679 (NOV) 

INFLUENZA 

Cranial Nerve Palsies Associated with Influenza B 

262 (MAR) 

INTENSIVE INSULIN THERAPY 

Blood Glucose Control Among Critically III Patients 

with Brain Injury 436 (JULY) 

INTRACELLULAR ATP 

Complex I and ATP Content Deficiency in 

Lymphocytes from Friedreich's Ataxia 26 (JAN) 

INTRACEREBRAL HEMORRHAGE 

Comparison of CTA to DSA in Determining the 

Etiology of Spontaneous ICH 176 (MAR) 

Looking for the 'Spot Sign': Enlightening the 

Management of Intracranial Hemorrhage 

407 (JULY) 

Defining the CT Angiography 'Spot Sign' in Primary 

Intracerebral Hemorrhage 456 (JULY) 

INTRACRANIAL ANEURYSM 

Managing Unruptured Aneurysms: The Ethical Solution 

to the Dilemma 138 (MAR) 

INTRACRANIAL HYPOTENSION 

Intracranial Hypotension Causing Reversible 

Frontotemporal Dementia and Coma 252 (MAR) 

INTRACRANIAL INFECTIONS 

Cerebral Schistosomiasis -An Unusual Presentation of 

an Intracranial Mass Lesion 244 (MAR) 

INTRADURAL DISC 

Sequestered Intradural Lumbar Disc 776 (NOV) 

INTRAVENTRICULAR 

Intraventricular Neurocysticercosis Managed with 

Albendazole and Dexamethasone 102 (JAN) 

INTRAVENTRICULAR THROMBOLYSIS 

Reversible Parinaud Syndrome Following 

Intraventricular Thrombolysis 95 (JAN) 

IN VITRO MODEL 

Effects of Surgical Excision and Radiation on 

Medulloblastoma Cell Invasiveness 631 (SEPT) 

IPILIMUMAB 

Autoimmune Inflammatory Myopathy after Treatment 

with Ipilimumab 518 (JULY) 

804 

https://doi.org/10.1017/S0317167100117949 Published online by Cambridge University Press

https://doi.org/10.1017/S0317167100117949


LE JOURNAL CANADIEN DES SCIENCES NEUROLOGIQUES 

ISCHEMIA 

Spinal Ischemia Due to Intercostal Vascular Occlusion 

363 (MAY) 

ISCHEMIC STROKE 

Early Ischemic Stroke Presentation in Pakistan 

181 (MAR) 

Looking for the 'Spot Sign': Enlightening the 

Management of Intracranial Hemorrhage 

407 (JULY) 

JAK2 MUTATION 

Chorea in the Elderly with Mutation Positive 

Polycythemia Vera: A Case Report 370 (MAY) 

JOHN HANS MENKES 

John Hans Menkes (1928-2008) 283 (MAY) 

KORSAKOFF PSYCHOSIS 

Paul Yakovlev Remembered: An Interview with 

Maurice Victor 311 (MAY) 

LATERAL MEDULLARY SYNDROME 

Lateral Medullary Syndrome Presenting with Ataxia 

and Bradycardia 390 (MAY) 

LEIOMYOSARCOMA 

An Intracranial Leiomyosarcoma in a Child with 

Neurofibromatosis Type I 491 (JULY) 

LETTER TO EDITOR 

Cooperation, Innovation: Clues in the Canadian Success 

of Stroke Care 793 (NOV) 

Issue of Hair Shaving in Sikh Patients Undergoing a 

Neurosurgical Procedure 793 (NOV) 

LEUKOENCEPHALOPATHY 

Reversible Leukoencephalopathy Due to Chronic 

Unintentional Exposure to Toluene 388 (MAY) 

LIFE SUPPORT 

Withdrawal of Care 126 (JAN) 

LIPONEUROCYTOMA 

Recurrent Cerebellar Liponeurocytoma with 

Supratentorial Extension 662 (SEPT) 

LOCATION 

The Metabolic Epicenter of Supratentorial Gliomas: A 

'H-MRSI Study 696 (NOV) 

LONGITUDINAL MYELITIS 

SLE-Related Longitudinal Myelitis with Favorable 

Outcome 393 (MAY) 

LUMBAR DISC HERNIATION 

Sequestered Intradural Lumbar Disc 776 (NOV) 

LUPUS 

Systemic Lupus Erythematosus and Right Leg 

Weakness 98 (JAN) 

LYMPHOMA 

Systemic Lupus Erythematosus and Right Leg 

Weakness 98 (JAN) 

MAGNETIC RESONANCE IMAGING 

Postoperative Surveillance Magnetic Resonance 

Imaging for Cerebellar Astrocytoma 707 (NOV) 

MAGNETIC RESONANCE SPECTROSCOPY 

The Metabolic Epicenter of Supratentorial Gliomas: A 

'H-MRSI Study 696 (NOV) 

MANAGEMENT 

Intraventricular Neurocysticercosis Managed with 

Albendazole and Dexamethasone 102 (JAN) 

Cerebellar Liponeurocytoma with High Proliferation 

Index: Treatment Options 658 (SEPT) 

MANPOWER SURVEY 

National Human Resources Survey of Clinical 

Neurophysiologists in Canada 321 (MAY) 

MATERNAL DEPRIVATION 

The Effects of Maternal Deprivation on the 

Hippocampal Structure in Adult Rats 356 (MAY) 

MAURICE VICTOR 

Paul Yakovlev Remembered: An Interview with 

Maurice Victor 311 (MAY) 

MEDULLOBLASTOMA 

Effects of Surgical Excision and Radiation on 

Medulloblastoma Cell Invasiveness 631 (SEPT) 

MEMBRANOUS NEPHROPATHY 

CIDP, Hashimoto's Thyroiditis and Nephropathy: 

Autoimmune Syndrome Complex? 382 (MAY) 

META-ANALYSIS 

Meta-Analysis of the ACE Gene Polymorphism in 

Cerebral Infarction 20 (JAN) 

METACHROMATIC LEUKODYSTROPHY 

Adult-Type Metachromatic Leukodystrophy Mimicking 

Multiple Sclerosis 521 (JULY) 

MGMT 

Recurrent PNET with MGMT Methylation Responds to 

Temozolomide 654 (SEPT) 

MICROBLEEDS 

Small Vessel Infarcts and Microbleeds Associated with 

Radiation Exposure 376 (MAY) 

MICROIMMUNOFLUORESCENCE 

Seroprevalence of Chlamydia Pneumoniae Antibodies 

in Stroke in Young 725 (NOV) 

MIDAS 

Migraine: Prevalence and Associated Disability Among 

Nigerian Undergraduates 216 (MAR) 

MIDDLE FOSSA APPROACH 

Extradural Middle Fossa Approach to a Clear Cell 

Meningioma in a Child 257 (MAR) 

MIDDLE MENINGEAL ARTERY 

Pediatric Traumatic Dural Arteriovenous Fistula 

751 (NOV) 

MIGRAINE 

Migraine: Prevalence and Associated Disability Among 

Nigerian Undergraduates 216 (MAR) 

Contrast Echocardiography and Migraine in Divers with 

Patent Foramen Ovale 740 (NOV) 

MILD TRAUMATIC BRAIN INJURY 

Early Identification and Incidence of Mild TBI in 

Ontario 429 (JULY) 

MIMIMALLY CONSCIOUS STATE 

Results of Proton MRS Studies in PVS and MCS 

Patients 365 (MAY) 

MITOCHONDRIAL DISEASE 

Hypotonia and Infantile Spasms: A New Phenotype of 

Coenzyme Q10 Deficiency 105 (JAN) 

MITOCHONDRIAL DISORDERS 

Ataxias with Autosomal, X-Chromosomal or Maternal 

Inheritance 409 (JULY) 

MOTOR PERFORMANCE 

Sema4D/CDI00 Deficiency Leads to Superior 

Performance in Mouse Motor Behavior 

349 (MAY) 

MRI 

CTA, MR, and MRA Imaging of Carotidynia: Case 

Report 373 (MAY) 

MRI Changes with Acute Shingles 787 (NOV) 

MSQLI 

Multiple Sclerosis: Change in Health-Related Quality 

of Life Over Two Years 554 (SEPT) 

LUMBAR DISCECTOMY 

Lumbar Discectomy: A National Survey of 

Neurosurgeons and Literature Review 196 (MAR) 

Volume 36, No. 6 - November 2009 805 

https://doi.org/10.1017/S0317167100117949 Published online by Cambridge University Press

https://doi.org/10.1017/S0317167100117949


THE CANADIAN JOURNAL OF NEUROLOGICAL SCIENCES 

MULTIPLE SCLEROSIS 

High Dose Oral Steroids Commonly Used to Treat 

Relapses in Canadian MS Clinics 213 (MAR) 

Adult-Type Metachromatic Leukodystrophy Mimicking 

Multiple Sclerosis 521 (JULY) 

Health-Related Quality of Life in MS: Issues and 

Interventions 540 (SEPT) 

Multiple Sclerosis: Change in Health-Related Quality 

of Life Over Two Years 554 (SEPT) 

Gait Apraxia in Multiple Sclerosis 562 (SEPT) 

MUSCLE 

Percutaneous Muscle Biopsies: Review of 900 

Consecutive Cases at LHSC 201 (MAR) 

MUSCLE INFARCTION 

A Case of Diabetic Muscle Infarction 651 (SEPT) 

MYELOPATHY 

Hypocupremia: An Under Recognized Cause of 

Subacute Combined Degeneration 779 (NOV) 

MYOPATHY 

Severe Proximal Myopathy with Remarkable Recovery 

after Vitamin D Treatment 336 (MAY) 

MYOSITIS 

Autoimmune Inflammatory Myopathy after Treatment 

with Ipilimumab 518 (JULY) 

NEUROCYSTICERCOSIS 

Intraventricular Neurocysticercosis Managed with 

Albendazole and Dexamethasone 102 (JAN) 

NEURODEGENERATION 

A Palliative Approach to Neurological Care: A 

Literature Review 296 (MAY) 

NEUROFIBROMATOSIS TYPE I 

An Intracranial Leiomyosarcoma in a Child with 

Neurofibromatosis Type I 491 (JULY) 

NEUROIMAGING 

Adult-Type Metachromatic Leukodystrophy Mimicking 

Multiple Sclerosis 521 (JULY) 

For Want of the Right Letter the Child Was Lost... 

Almost 791 (NOV) 

NEUROIMAGING HIGHLIGHT 

Reversible Parinaud Syndrome Following 

Intraventricular Thrombolysis 95 (JAN) 

Cerebral Proliferative Angiopathy 242 (MAR) 

Spinal Ischemia Due to Intercostal Vascular Occlusion 

363 (MAY) 

A Treatable Mimic of Chiari Malformation with 

Syringomyelia 480 (JULY) 

The Happy Thrombus Sign 648 (SEPT) 

Skull Base Chondrosarcoma Presenting with 

Hemorrhage 774 (NOV) 

Sequestered Intradural Lumbar Disc 776 (NOV) 

NEUROLEPTICS 

Neuroleptic-Induced Tardive Cervical Dystonia: 

Clinical Series of 20 Patients 222 (MAR) 

NEUROLOGICAL 

Ataxia-Telangiectasia: Atypical Presentation and 

Toxicity of Cancer Treatment 462 (JULY) 

NEUROLOGY 

Reflections on Aspects of Medical Progress: 

1944-2008 6 (JAN) 

NEUROMONITORING 

Neuromonitoring During Surgery for Paediatric Spinal 

Deformity in Canada (2007) 47 (JAN) 

NEUROMUSCULAR 

George Karpati (1934-2009) 282 (MAY) 

NEURONAL INJURY 

The Role of Polyamine Metabolism in Neuronal Injury 

Following Cerebral Ischemia 14 (JAN) 

NEURONAL MIGRATIONAL ANOMALIES 

A Rare Case of Cerebral Cortical Dysplasia with 

Arterial Vascular Dysplasia 757 (NOV) 

NEURO-ONCOLOGY 

Development of a Concise QOL Questionnaire for 

Brain Tumor Patients 340 (MAY) 

NEURO-OPHTHALMOLOGY 

Optimization of Visual Evoked Potential (VEP) 

Recording Systems 89 (JAN) 

NEUROPATHOLOGY 

Malformations of the Fetal Dural Sinuses 72 (JAN) 

-B-Crystallin as a Tissue Marker of Epileptic Foci in 

Paediatric Resections 566 (SEPT) 

NEUROPATHY 

NeuroAIDS: An Evolving Epidemic 285 (MAY) 

NEUROSARCOIDOSIS 

An Unusual Presentation of Neurosarcoidosis in an 11-

Year-Old Boy 783 (NOV) 

NEUROVASCULAR COMPRESSION 

TMS Neuro-Cardiovascular Coupling in Vascular 

Compression Cranial Neuropathy 83 (JAN) 

NIGERIA 

Migraine: Prevalence and Associated Disability Among 

Nigerian Undergraduates 216 (MAR) 

OBITUARY 

Henry George Dunn (1917-2008) - A Gentleman and a 

Scholar 280 (MAY) 

George Karpati (1934-2009) 282 (MAY) 

John Hans Menkes (1928-2008) 283 (MAY) 

OCCIPITAL 

Occipital Dermoid Cyst Associated with Dermal Sinus 

and Cerebellar Abscesses 487 (JULY) 

OCULOMOTOR PALSIES 

Cranial Nerve Palsies Associated with Influenza B 

262 (MAR) 

ONYX 

Arterial Onyx Embolisation of Intracranial DAVFs with 

Cortical Venous Drainage 168 (MAR) 

OPHTHALMIC 

Traumatic Ophthalmic Artery Pseudoaneurysm Coiled 

with a Steerable Microcatheter 496 (JULY) 

OPSOCLONUS-MYOCLONUS 

Opsoclonus-Myoclonus with Multiple Paraneoplastic 

Syndromes and VGCC Antibodies 512 (JULY) 

ORBITAL SYMPTOMS 

Endovascular Therapy of Hypoglossal Canal AVFs 

Presenting with Orbital Symptoms 745 (NOV) 

OSTEOMALACIA 

Severe Proximal Myopathy with Remarkable Recovery 

after Vitamin D Treatment 336 (MAY) 

OUTCOME 

Teamwork, Cooperation, Innovation: Clues in the 

Canadian Success of Stroke Care 133 (MAR) 

OXIDATIVE PHOSPHORYLATION 

Central Nervous System Imaging in Mitochondrial 

Disorders 143 (MAR) 

PAKISTAN 

Early Ischemic Stroke Presentation in Pakistan 

181 (MAR) 

PALLIATIVE CARE 

A Palliative Approach to Neurological Care: A 

Literature Review 296 (MAY) 

Stroke Care - More Than Just Saving Brain 

671 (NOV) 

Evaluating an Organized Palliative Care Approach in 

Patients with Severe Stroke 731 (NOV) 

PARANEOPLASTIC SYNDROME 

Opsoclonus-Myoclonus with Multiple Paraneoplastic 

Syndromes and VGCC Antibodies 512 (JULY) 

806 
https://doi.org/10.1017/S0317167100117949 Published online by Cambridge University Press

https://doi.org/10.1017/S0317167100117949


LE JOURNAL CANADIEN DES SCIENCES NEUROLOGIQUES 

PARINAUD'S SYNDROME 

Reversible Parinaud Syndrome Following 

Intraventricular Thrombolysis 95 (JAN) 

PARKINSON'S DISEASE 

Group Education with Personal Rehabilitation for 

Idiopathic Parkinson's Disease 51 (JAN) 

PATENT FORAMEN OVALE 

Anterior Thalamic Infarction as Initial Manifestation of 

a Right Atrial Lipoma 379 (MAY) 

PAUL YAKOVLEV 

Paul Yakovlev Remembered: An Interview with 

Maurice Victor 311 (MAY) 

PEDIATRIC SPINE 

Neuromonitoring During Surgery for Paediatric Spinal 

Deformity in Canada (2007) 47 (JAN) 

PERSISTENT VEGETATIVE STATE 

Results of Proton MRS Studies in PVS and MCS 

Patients 365 (MAY) 

PHARMACOLOGICAL TREATMENT 

Cost-Effectiveness of Pharmacological Treatment in 

Vascular Dementia 673 (NOV) 

PILOCYTIC ASTROCYTOMA 

Postoperative Surveillance Magnetic Resonance 

Imaging for Cerebellar Astrocytoma 707 (NOV) 

PITUITARY 

Silent Somatotroph Adenoma of the Pituitary in an 

Adolescent 123 (JAN) 

Outcome of Stereotactic Radiotherapy for Patients with 

Uncontrolled Acromegaly 468 (JULY) 

PLEDs 

Periodic Lateralized Epileptiform Discharges in 

Fulminant Form of SSPE 524 (JULY) 

POLYAMINE METABOLISM 

The Role of Polyamine Metabolism in Neuronal Injury 

Following Cerebral Ischemia 14 (JAN) 

POLYCYTHEMIA VERA 

Chorea in the Elderly with Mutation Positive 

Polycythemia Vera: A Case Report 370 (MAY) 

POPULATION-BASED STUDY 

"Oh Data, Where Art Thou?" Using Administrative 

Databases in Epilepsy Research 2 (JAN) 

POSTLAMINECTOMY KYPHOSIS 

Acute Swan-Neck Deformity and Spinal Cord 

Compression after Cervical Laminectomy 

504 (JULY) 

POSTSURGICAL OUTCOME 

Temporolimbic Activation by Intracranial Electrical 

Stimulation 593 (SEPT) 

PRACTICE PATTERNS 

Lumbar Discectomy: A National Survey of 

Neurosurgeons and Literature Review 196 (MAR) 

PRECENTRAL KNOB 

Precentral Knob Corresponds to the Primary Motor and 

Premotor Area 227 (MAR) 

PREVENTION 

Rapid Evaluation after High-Risk TIA is Associated 

with Lower Stroke Risk 450 (JULY) 

Injury Prevention in the Classroom- You Only Get One 

Brain 675 (NOV) 

Evaluation of ThinkFirst for Kids Injury Prevention 

Curriculum for Grades 7/8 761 (NOV) 

PRIMARY CARE 

Regional Variability in the Use of CT for Patients with 

Suspected Mild TBI 42 (JAN) 

PRIMITIVE NEUROECTODERMAL TUMOUR 

Recurrent PNET with MGMT Methylation Responds to 

Temozolomide 654 (SEPT) 

PROLIFERATIVE ANGIOPATHY 

Cerebral Proliferative Angiopathy 242 (MAR) 

PSEUDOANEURYSM 

Traumatic Ophthalmic Artery Pseudoaneurysm Coiled 

with a Steerable Microcatheter 496 (JULY) 

PSEUDOPROGRESSION 

Population-Based Study of Pseudoprogression after 

Chemoradiotherapy in GBM 617 (SEPT) 

QUALITY OF LIFE 

Development of a Concise QOL Questionnaire for 

Brain Tumor Patients 340 (MAY) 

Seizure Attacks While Driving: Quality of Life in 

Persons with Epilepsy 475 (JULY) 

Health-Related Quality of Life in MS: Issues and 

Interventions 540 (SEPT) 

Multiple Sclerosis: Change in Health-Related Quality 

of Life Over Two Years 554 (SEPT) 

QUESTIONNAIRE 

National Human Resources Survey of Clinical 

Neurophysiologists in Canada 321 (MAY) 

Development of a Concise QOL Questionnaire for 

Brain Tumor Patients 340 (MAY) 

RADIATION 

Radiation-Induced Cavernous Hemangiomas: Case 

Report and Literature Review 303 (MAY) 

Small Vessel Infarcts and Microbleeds Associated with 

Radiation Exposure 376 (MAY) 

RADIATION INDUCED VASCULAR 

MALFORMATIONS 

Radiation-Induced Cavernous Hemangiomas: Case 

Report and Literature Review 303 (MAY) 

RADIOSURGERY 

Trigeminal Neuralgia: Outcomes after Gamma Knife 

Radiosurgery 78 (JAN) 

RECURRENCE 
Cerebellar Liponeurocytoma with High Proliferation 

Index: Treatment Options 658 (SEPT) 

Recurrent Cerebellar Liponeurocytoma with 

Supratentorial Extension 662 (SEPT) 

REFLECTIONS 

Reflections - A New Section for the Journal 1 (JAN) 

Withdrawal of Care 126 (JAN) 

An Unusual Patient Request 398 (MAY) 

Music of the Hemispheres 531 (JULY) 

Passage of Time - A Poem 666 (SEPT) 

For Want of the Right Letter the Child Was Lost... 

Almost 791 (NOV) 

REHABILITATION 

Group Education with Personal Rehabilitation for 

Idiopathic Parkinson's Disease 51 (JAN) 

RELAPSE 

High Dose Oral Steroids Commonly Used to Treat 

Relapses in Canadian MS Clinics 213 (MAR) 

RENAL FAILURE 

A Case of Diabetic Muscle Infarction 651 (SEPT) 

RESECTION 

Pre-Operative Factors Affecting Resectability of Giant 

Intracranial Meningiomas 623 (SEPT) 

RESPIRATORY CHAIN 

Central Nervous System Imaging in Mitochondrial 

Disorders 143 (MAR) 

rt-PA 

Reversible Parinaud Syndrome Following 

Intraventricular Thrombolysis 95 (JAN) 

s-ioop 
Can Admission S-100 Predict the Extent of Brain 

Damage in Head Trauma Patients? 612 (SEPT) 

SAFETY 

Safety and Yield of Early Cessation of AEDs in Video-

EEG Telemetry and Outcomes 587 (SEPT) 

Volume 36, No. 6 - November 2009 807 
https://doi.org/10.1017/S0317167100117949 Published online by Cambridge University Press

https://doi.org/10.1017/S0317167100117949


THE CANADIAN JOURNAL OF NEUROLOGICAL SCIENCES 

SCHISTOSOMIASIS 

Cerebral Schistosomiasis - An Unusual Presentation of 

an Intracranial Mass Lesion 244 (MAR) 

SCREENING 

Detection of Cognitive Impairment and Dementia 

Using the Animal Fluency Test 599 (SEPT) 

SCRIPT CONCORDANCE TEST 

The Script Concordance Test 272 (MAY) 

The Script Concordance Test: A New Tool Assessing 

Clinical Judgement in Neurology 326 (MAY) 

SEIZURES 

Susceptibility to Febrile Seizures: More Than Just a 

Faulty Thermostat! 277 (MAY) 

Febrile Seizures: Current Views and Investigations 

679 (NOV) 

SELECTIVE AMYGDALOHIPPOCAMPECTOMY 

Selective Amygdalohippocampectomy: Surgical 

Outcome in Children versus Adults 187 (MAR) 

SEMA4D/CD100 

Sema4D/CD100 Deficiency Leads to Superior 

Performance in Mouse Motor Behavior 

349 (MAY) 

SEMAPHORIN 

Sema4D/CD 100 Deficiency Leads to Superior 

Performance in Mouse Motor Behavior 

349 (MAY) 

SEQUESTERED DISC 

Sequestered Intradural Lumbar Disc 776 (NOV) 

SHINGLES 

MR1 Changes with Acute Shingles 787 (NOV) 

SIKH 

Issue of Hair Shaving in Sikh Patients Undergoing a 

Neurosurgical Procedure 793 (NOV) 

SILENT SOMATOTROPH 

Silent Somatotroph Adenoma of the Pituitary in an 

Adolescent 123 (JAN) 

SPECTROSCOPY 

Results of Proton MRS Studies in PVS and MCS 

Patients 365 (MAY) 

SPINAL 

Congenital Dermal Sinus and Cyst in Adulthood 

114 (JAN) 

SPINAL ACCESSORY NERVE 

TMS Neuro-Cardiovascular Coupling in Vascular 

Compression Cranial Neuropathy 83 (JAN) 

SPINAL CORD 

Spinal Ischemia Due to Intercostal Vascular Occlusion 

363 (MAY) 

SPINE 

Hypocupremia: An Under Recognized Cause of 

Subacute Combined Degeneration 779 (NOV) 

SPONTANEOUS AND REFLEX MOVEMENTS 

Movements in Brain Death: A Systematic Review 

154 (MAR) 

SPONTANEOUS INTRACRANIAL 

HYPOTENSION 

A Treatable Mimic of Chiari Malformation with 

Syringomyelia 480 (JULY) 

SPORT INJURY 

Canadian Minor Hockey Participants' Knowledge about 

Concussion 315 (MAY) 

SPORTS MEDICINE 

Let's Standardize the Definition of Concussion and Get 

Reliable Incidence Data 405 (JULY) 

SPOT SIGN 

Looking for the 'Spot Sign': Enlightening the 

Management of Intracranial Hemorrhage 

407 (JULY) 

Defining the CT Angiography 'Spot Sign' in Primary 

Intracerebral Hemorrhage 456 (JULY) 

STAGED STEREOTACTIC RADIOSURGERY 

Staged Embolization with Staged Gamma Knife 

Radiosurgery to Treat a Large AVM 500 (JULY) 

STENOSIS 

In-Stent Stenosis Following Covered Stent-Graft 

Placement 248 (MAR) 

STENTING 

In-Stent Stenosis Following Covered Stent-Graft 

Placement 248 (MAR) 

STEREOTACTIC RADIOTHERAPY 

Outcome of Stereotactic Radiotherapy for Patients with 

Uncontrolled Acromegaly 468 (IULY) 

STROKE 

Teamwork, Cooperation, Innovation: Clues in the 

Canadian Success of Stroke Care 133 (MAR) 

Intravenous Thrombolysis for Acute Ischaemic Stroke 

in Young Adult Patients 161 (MAR) 

Case of Infective Endocarditis Caused by C.Hominis in 

a Patient with HLAB27 Aortitis 385 (MAY) 

Lateral Medullary Syndrome Presenting with Ataxia 

and Bradycardia 390 (MAY) 

Urgent Evaluation for TIA - Would it Make a 

Difference? 403 (JULY) 

Rapid Evaluation after High-Risk TIA is Associated 

with Lower Stroke Risk 450 (JULY) 

The Happy Thrombus Sign 648 (SEPT) 

Stroke Care - More Than Just Saving Brain 

671 (NOV) 

Evaluating an Organized Palliative Care Approach in 

Patients with Severe Stroke 731 (NOV) 

Plasma Homocysteine Levels After Acute Stroke and in 

the Convalescent Phase 789 (NOV) 

STROKE CARE 

The Evolution and Impact of Acute Stroke Units on 

Outcome in Stroke Patients 274 (MAY) 

Stroke Care - More Than Just Saving Brain 

671 (NOV) 

STROKE CARE IN CANADA 

Cooperation, Innovation: Clues in the Canadian Success 

of Stroke Care 793 (NOV) 

STROKE IN YOUNG 

Seroprevalence of Chlamydia Pneumoniae Antibodies 

in Stroke in Young 725 (NOV) 

SUPERFICIAL ANASTOMOTIC VEINS 

Superficial Anastomotic Veins: Neurosurgical View 

Depending on 251 Craniotomies 65 (JAN) 

SURGERY 

Managing Unruptured Intracranial Aneurysms 

136 (MAR) 

SURVEILLANCE 

Postoperative Surveillance Magnetic Resonance 

Imaging for Cerebellar Astrocytoma 707 (NOV) 

SURVEY 

Neuromonitoring During Surgery for Paediatric Spinal 

Deformity in Canada (2007) 47 (JAN) 

Lumbar Diseectomy: A National Survey of 

Neurosurgeons and Literature Review 196 (MAR) 

National Human Resources Survey of Clinical 

Neurophysiologists in Canada 321 (MAY) 

SWAN-NECK DEFORMITY 

Acute Swan-Neck Deformity and Spinal Cord 

Compression after Cervical Laminectomy 

504 (JULY) 

SYNCOPE 

Investigations for Syncope; Role of EEG and the 

Specialty of the Ordering Physician 677 (NOV) 

EEG in Suspected Syncope: Do EEG's Ordered by 

Neurologists Give a Higher Yield? 769 (NOV) 

SYRINGOMYELIA 

A Treatable Mimic of Chiari Malformation with 

Syringomyelia 480 (JULY) 

808 
https://doi.org/10.1017/S0317167100117949 Published online by Cambridge University Press

https://doi.org/10.1017/S0317167100117949


LE JOURNAL CANADIEN DES SCIENCES NEUROLOGIQUES 

SYSTEMATIC LUPUS ERYTHEMATOSUS 

SLE-Related Longitudinal Myelitis with Favorable 

Outcome 393 (MAY) 

SYSTEMATIC REVIEW 

Movements in Brain Death: A Systematic Review 

154 (MAR) 

TELEHEALTH 

Experiences from an International Tele-Epilepsy 

Collaboration 582 (SEPT) 

TELEMEDICINE 

Experiences from an International Tele-Epilepsy 

Collaboration 582 (SEPT) 

TEMOZOLOMIDE 

Recurrent PNET with MGMT Methylation Responds to 

Temozolomide 654 (SEPT) 

TEMPORAL LOBE EPILEPSY 

Superficial Anastomotic Veins: Neurosurgical View 

Depending on 251 Craniotomies 65 (JAN) 

Temporolimbic Activation by Intracranial Electrical 

Stimulation 593 (SEPT) 

TENSION-TYPE 

Tension-Type Headache in Children: The Cinderella of 

Headache Disorders! 687 (NOV) 

TRANSIENT ISCHEMIC ATTACK 

Isolated Inferior Rectus Paresis in a Patient with a 

History of Lymphoma 515 (JULY) 

TRAUMATIC 

Traumatic Ophthalmic Artery Pseudoaneurysm Coiled 

with a Steerable Microcatheter 496 (JULY) 

TRAUMATIC BRAIN INJURY 

Regional Variability in the Use of CT for Patients with 

Suspected Mild TBI 42 (JAN) 

The Epidemiology of Hospitalized Head Injury in 

British Columbia, Canada 605 (SEPT) 

TRIAL DESIGNS 

Managing Unruptured Aneurysms: The Ethical Solution 

to the Dilemma 138 (MAR) 

TRIGEMINAL NEURALGIA 

Trigeminal Neuralgia: Outcomes after Gamma Knife 

Radiosurgery 78 (JAN) 

TRPA1 

Resiniferatoxin Mediated Ablation of TRPV+ Neurons 

Removes TRPA1 as Well 234 (MAR) 

TRPV1 

Resiniferatoxin Mediated Ablation of TRPV+ Neurons 

Removes TRPA1 as Well 234 (MAR) 

VASCULAR MALFORMATIONS 

Cerebral Proliferative Angiopathy (NIH) 242 (MAR) 

VASCULOPATHY 

Small Vessel Infarcts and Microbleeds Associated with 

Radiation Exposure 376 (MAY) 

VESTIBULAR NEURITIS 

Facial Diplegia and Vestibular Neuritis Secondary to 

HIV Seroconversion Syndrome 527 (JULY) 

VIDEO-EEG 

Safety and Yield of Early Cessation of AEDs in Video-

EEG Telemetry and Outcomes 587 (SEPT) 

VISUAL EVOKED POTENTIALS 

Optimization of Visual Evoked Potential (VEP) 

Recording Systems 89 (JAN) 

VITAMIN D 

Severe Proximal Myopathy with Remarkable Recovery 

after Vitamin D Treatment 336 (MAY) 

YOUNG ADULTS 

Intravenous Thrombolysis for Acute Ischaemic Stroke 

in Young Adult Patients 161 (MAR) 

THROMBOLYSIS 

Teamwork, Cooperation, Innovation: Clues in the 

Canadian Success of Stroke Care 133 (MAR) 

Intravenous Thrombolysis for Acute Ischaemic Stroke 

in Young Adult Patients 161 (MAR) 

Early Ischemic Stroke Presentation in Pakistan 

181 (MAR) 

TUMEFACTIVE DEMYELINATION 

An Unusual Presentation of Neurosarcoidosis in an 11-

Year-OId Boy 783 (NOV) 

TUMOR INVASION 

Effects of Surgical Excision and Radiation on 

Medulloblastoma Cell Invasiveness 631 (SEPT) 

THROMBUS 

The Happy Thrombus Sign (NIH) 648 (SEPT) 

TIA 

Urgent Evaluation for TIA - Would it Make a 

Difference? 403 (JULY) 

Rapid Evaluation after High-Risk TIA is Associated 

with Lower Stroke Risk 450 (JULY) 

TIME PERCEPTION 

Passage of Time-A Poem 666 (SEPT) 

TMS 

TMS Neuro-Cardiovascular Coupling in Vascular 

Compression Cranial Neuropathy 83 (JAN) 

TOLUENE 

Reversible Leukoencephalopathy Due to Chronic 

Unintentional Exposure to Toluene 388 (MAY) 

ULTRASTRUCTURE 

The Effects of Maternal Deprivation on the 

Hippocampal Structure in Adult Rats 356 (MAY) 

URINE 

Can Admission S-100 Predict the Extent of Brain 

Damage in Head Trauma Patients? 612 (SEPT) 

UVULA DEVIATION 

Bulbar Signs in Normal Population 60 (JAN) 

VASCULAR 

Malformations of the Fetal Dural Sinuses 72 (JAN) 

VASCULAR DEMENTIA 

Cost-Effectiveness of Pharmacological Treatment in 

Vascular Dementia 673 (NOV) 

Cost-Effectiveness: Cholinesterase Inhibitors and 

Memantine in Vascular Dementia 735 (NOV) 

Volume 36, No. 6 - November 2009 809 
https://doi.org/10.1017/S0317167100117949 Published online by Cambridge University Press

https://doi.org/10.1017/S0317167100117949

